The Corporation uses several tools to manage its interest rate risk including interest rate sensitivity analysis (a/k/a �GAP Analysis�), market value
of portfolio equity analysis, interest rate simulations under various rate scenarios and tax equivalent net interest margin reports. The results of
these reports are compared to limits established by the Corporation�s ALCO Policies and appropriate adjustments are made if the results are
outside of established limits.

The following table demonstrates the annualized result of an interest rate simulation and the estimated effect that a parallel interest rate shift in
the yield curve and subjective adjustments in deposit pricing might have on the Corporation�s projected net interest income over the next 12
months.

This simulation assumes that there is no growth in the balance sheet over the next twelve months. The changes to net interest income shown
below are in compliance with the Corporation�s policy guidelines. Actual results may differ significantly from the interest rate simulation due to
numerous factors including assumptions, the competitive environment, market reactions and customer behavior.

Summary of Interest Rate Simulation

March 31, 2010

(dollars in thousands)
Change In Net Interest Income Over

Next 12 Months
Change in Interest Rates
+300 basis points $ 4,424 10.12%
+200 basis points $ 2,796 6.39%
+100 basis points $ (159) (0.36)%

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 43

-100 basis points $ 2,228 (5.09)%
The interest rate simulation above indicates that the Corporation�s balance sheet as of March 31, 2010 is liability sensitive if rates increase 100
basis points. Liability sensitive means that more liabilities than assets are repricing in that time period resulting in a negative impact on the net
interest income. However, a 200 basis point and 300 basis point increase in rates will enhance the Bank�s net interest income. An increase in rates
of 100 basis points would reduce the net interest income since deposit rates would increase, but there would be no corresponding increase in
interest income on all loan products. This is due to the Bank�s prime rate currently being 74 basis points higher than Wall Street Journal Prime